• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
• Conformity to RoHS Directive: This means that, in conformity with EU Directive 2002/95/EC, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, and specific
bromine-based flame retardants, PBB and PBDE, have not been used, except for exempted applications.
N102 series
Ferrite for Electrolysis
Ferrite electrodes
Issue date: December 2007
(1/4)

(1)Material
(2)Shape
(3)Dimensions(øD× L)
Conformity to RoHS Directive
Material N102
Specific resistivity 0.5Ω-cm
Specific gravity 4.9g/cm3
Porosity 0.5%
Gas permeability None (1 atm. pressure)
Bending strength 600kg/cm2
Vickers hardness 700kg/mm2
Thermal expansion coefficient 90× 10–7/°C[+20 to +400°C]
Oxygen overvoltage 0.66V[at 10A/dm2]
Chlorine overvoltage 0.3V[at 10A/dm2]
Part No. øD L
N102 RH20X200 20 200
N102 RH20X300 20 300
N102 RH20X400 20 400
N102 RH20X500 20 500
N102 RH20X600 20 600
N102 RH20X700 20 700
N102 RH20X800 20 800
N102 RH20X900 20 900
N102 RH28X200 28 200
N102 RH28X300 28 300
N102 RH28X400 28 400
N102 RH28X500 28 500
N102 RH28X600 28 600
N102 RH28X700 28 700
N102 RH28X800 28 800
N102 RH28X900 28 900
25
100 L
Internal core(copper)Ferrite
Plastic coating

(2)Shape
(3)Dimensions(D× L)
Part No. a b t
N102 SP60X120X6∗ 60 120 6
N102 SP99X99X6 99 99 6
N102 SP100X100X6∗ 100 100 6
N102 SP100X200X10∗ 100 200 10
N102 SP135X65X6 135 65 6
N102 SP205X103X10 205 103 10
N102 SP259X155X10 259 155 10
b
a
t
Part No. øD L
N102 RH8X35 8 35
N102 RH12X25 12 25
N102 RH12X35 12 35
N102 RH15X27 15 27
N102 RH15X50 15 50
N102 RH15X65 15 60
L
ø
D
M3 Pos×10